1 2024 RES-216 2 **EXTENDING TRACY HEROLD'S EMPLOYEE SERVICE AGREEMENT** 3 4 AS DIRECTOR OF LIBRARY SERVICES 5 6 A previously negotiated Employee Service Agreement for Tracy Herold to serve as Director of 7 Library Services expires on January 11, 2025. An extension of Tracy Herold's Employee 8 Service Agreement has been negotiated and the President of the Dane County Library Board supports this extension. 9 10 The contract addendum updates the terms and conditions of employment. This contract 11 12 addendum requires confirmation by the County Board. 13 14 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County Executive and the President of the Dane County Library Board are authorized to execute on the behalf of Dane County the attached 15 agreement with Tracy Herold to serve as Director of the Dane County Library Services, with an 16 17 annual salary of \$133,952 subject to any cost-of-living adjustments granted to unrepresented managerial employees. 18